CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM

DATE: March 15, 1984

TO: Mayor Mouton and Councilmembers Abrica, Blakey and Satterwhite

FROM:

Russell V. Averhart, Interim City Clerk 🗛

SUBJECT:

Notice of Intention to File Recall Petition

Please be advised that the notice of intention to file a recall petition has been filed with the Interim City Clerk as of Thursday, March 15, 1984.

Pursuant to Section 17023 of the Elections Code, each of you has seven (7) days to respond by filing an answer, in not more than 200 words, with the City Clerk.

If an answer is filed with the City Clerk, the Elections Code indicates "the officer shall within seven days after the filing of the notice of intention, also serve a copy of it, personally or by certified mail, on one of the proponents named in the notice of intention.

RVA: jk

Frederic A. Howell, City Manager w/encls. Robert W. Johnson, City Attorney, w/encls. cc:

Please note: The deadline to file with the City Clerk is Thursday, March 22, 1984.

PROOF OF SERVICE

E R JOHNSTON ______ the undersigned state: That I was at the time of I. service of the papers herein referred to over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within entitled action; 3-12-84 AT 8:05 PMI served & copy of NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CIRCULATE RECALL PETITION Herein by personally delivering said copy to BARBARA A MOUTON AT 2415 UNIVERSITY AVE EAST PALO ALTO, CA **0n**_<u>3-1</u>4-84 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at REDWOOD CITY, CA Fee:__\$18.00 CITY OF EAST PALO ALT 1984 MAR 15 P 3: RECEIVED 8

To Mrs Barbara A. Mouton:

Pursuant to Section 27020 of the California Elections Code, we, the undersigned registered and qualified electors of the City of East Palo Alto, California, do hereby give notice of our intention to circulate a recall petition proposing your recall and removal from the office of Member of the City Council of East Palo Alto, for the following reasons:

1. Misfeasance in office by wasting public funds available from the County of San Mateo by spending said funds for recreation rather than for the improvement of housing in East Palo Alto.

2. Misfeasance in office by opening eligibility for membership on the Planning Commission and on the Parks and Recreation Commission to persons other than U. S. citizens who are registered voters of said City.

3. Misfeasance in office by wasting public resources by attempting to acquire Ravenswood High School for purposes other than to develop that site for commercial use and thus enhance the revenue and tax base and ability to provide public goods and services in said City.

4. Nonfeasance in office by failing to take any action to improve police services or provide adequate protection in said City, thus leaving the citizens in danger of crime.

5. Malfeasance in office by passing a rent control law, in contemptuous defiance of the clear mandate by petition of the voters of said City, and in violation of the rights of the voters pursuant to Section 4051 of the Election Code of the State of California, so as to discourage development, diminish the tax base, and thus waste the public funds of said City.

(s) Edrick L. Haggans
803 Bell St, East Palo Alto, California

(s) John B. Bostic 12 Kirkwood Court, East Palo Alto, California

RECEIVE

U

يبا

(Do not publish this or material below)

A copy of this notice and proof of service will be filed with the City Clerk. Within 7 days of filing, you may file with the City Clerk an answer, in not more than 200 words, to the statement of the proponents If an answer is filed, a copy of it must be served personally or by certified mail on one of the above proponents.

service of the a party to the	papers	nerein		CO OVEL	the	age o	f eight	HES AU	the the the	ad not	
on _3-14-84	AT 1:	35 pm	I serve	d a copy	of_	Not	CE O	F INT	ENTI	DN TC)
CIRCULATE	RECAL	L PETI	TICN								
4										11000	
								a sector of			

											-
		- 1 daga			PUE	FN A	BRIC	T A	- 15	NEWE	1.1
Herein by perso				copy to_	Pue	EN A	BRIC	TA A	15	Newe	LL
East Palo				copy to_	Pus	EN A	BRIC	TA A	- 15	Newe	LL
				copy to_	Pue	EN A	BRIC	TA A	- 15	Newe	LL
EAST PALO	ALTO,	CA									
EAST PALO On 3-14-84	Alto,	CA									
EAST PALO On 3-14-84 true and correct	ALTO,	CAI d	eclare u								
EAST PALO On 3-14-84 true and corres Executed at R	ALTO, ct. Cedwoo	CAI d	eclare u								
EAST PALO On 3-14-84 true and corres	ALTO, ct. Cedwoo	CAI d	eclare u								
EAST PALO On 3-14-84 true and corres	ALTO, ct. Cedwoo	CAI d	eclare u						he for	going	
EAST PALO On 3-14-84 true and corres	ALTO, ct. Cedwoo	CAI d	eclare u						he for	going	
EAST PALO On 3-14-84 true and correct Executed at R Fee: 318.00	ALTO, ct. Cedwoo	CAI d	eclare u						he for	going	1.
EAST PALO On 3-14-84 true and correct Executed at R Fee: 318.00	ALTO, ct. Cedwoo	CAI d	eclare u						he for	going	1.
EAST PALO On 3-14-84 true and correct Executed at R Fee: 318.00	ALTO, ct. Cedwoo	CAI d	eclare u						he for	going	1.
EAST PALO On 3-14-84 true and correct Executed at R Fee: 318.00	ALTO, ct. Cedwoo	CAI d	eclare u						he for	going	1.
EAST PALO On <u>3-14-84</u> true and correct Executed at R Fee: <u>318.00</u>	ALTO, ct. Cedwoo	CAI d	eclare u						he for	going	
EAST PALO On 3-14-84 true and correct Executed at R Fee: 318.00	ALTO, ct. Cedwoo	CAI d	eclare u							going	1.

To Mr. Ruben Abrica:

Pursuant to Section 27020 of the California Elections Code, we, the undersigned registered and qualified electors of the City of East Palo Alto, California, do hereby give notice of our intention to circulate a recall petition proposing your recall and removal from the office of Member of the City Council of East Palo Alto, for the following reasons:

1. Misfeasance in office by wasting public funds available from the County of San Mateo by spending said funds for recreation rather than for the improvement of housing in East Palo Alto.

2. Misfeasance in office by opening eligibility for membership on the Planning Commission and on the Parks and Recreation Commission to persons other than U. S. citizens who are registered voters of said City.

3. Misfeasance in office by wasting public resources by attempting to acquire Ravenswood High School for purposes other than to develop that site for commercial use and thus enhance the revenue and tax base and ability to provide public goods and services in said City.

4. Nonfeasance in office by failing to take any action to improve police services or provide adequate protection in said City, thus leaving the citizens in danger of crime.

5. Malfeasance in office by passing a rent control law, in contemptuous defiance of the clear mandate by petition of the voters of said City, and in violation of the rights of the voters pursuant to Section 4051 of the Election Code of the State of California, so as to discourage development, diminish the tax base, and thus waste the public funds of said City.

(s) Edrick L. Haggans 803 Bell St, East Palo Alto, California

(s) John B. Bostic 12 Kirkwood Court, East Palo Alto, California

(Do not publish this or material below)

A copy of this notice and proof of service will be filed with the City Clerk. Within 7 days of filing, you may file with the City Clerk an answer, in not more than 200 words, to the statement of the proponents If an answer is filed, a copy of it must be served personally or by certified mail on one of the above proponents.

PROOF OF SERVICE

a party to the within entitled action; 0nI enved	to over the age	of eighte	en years and not ention to
circulate recall petition			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. 1985 - 1975 - 1975 - 1975		
			·····
papers on front porch as Mr. S 2275 Euclid Ave. East Palo, CA	atterwhite re	fused to	come to the door
papers on front porch as Mr. S 2275 Euclid Ave. East Palo, CA Dn_3-14-84 I declare und	atterwhite re	fused to	
papers on front porch as Mr. S 2275 Euclid Ave. East Palo, CA On <u>3-14-84</u> I declare und true and correct. Executed at Redwood City, CA	atterwhite re	fused to	come to the door
2275 Euclid Ave. East Palo, CA	atterwhite re	fused to	come to the door

To Mr. Frank J. Satterwhite:

Pursuant to Section 27020 of the California Elections Code, we, the undersigned registered and qualified electors of the City of East Palo Alto, California, do hereby give notice of our intention to circulate a recall petition proposing your recall and removal from the office of Member of the City Council of East Palo Alto, for the following reasons:

1. Misfeasance in office by wasting public funds available from the County of San Mateo by spending said funds for recreation rather than for the improvement of housing in East Palo Alto.

2. Misfeasance in office by opening eligibility for membership on the Planning Commission and on the Parks and Recreation Commission to persons other than U. S. citizens who are registered voters of said City.

3. Misfeasance in office by wasting public resources by attempting to acquire Ravenswood High School for purposes other than to develop that site for commercial use and thus enhance the revenue and tax base and ability to provide public goods and services in said City.

4. Nonfeasance in office by failing to take any action to improve police services or provide adequate protection in said City, thus leaving the citizens in danger of crime.

5. Malfeasance in office by passing a rent control law, in contemptuous defiance of the clear mandate by petition of the voters of said City, and in violation of the rights of the voters pursuant to Section 4051 of the Election Code of the State of California, so as to discourage development, diminish the tax base, and thus waste the public funds of said City.

(s) Edrick L. Haggans 803 Bell St, East Palo Alto, California

(s) John B. Bostic 12 Kirkwood Court, East Palo Alto, California

RECEIVED

U

(Do not publish this or material below)

A copy of this notice and proof of service will be filed with the City Clerk. Within 7 days of filing, you may file with the City Clerk an answer, in not more than 200 words, to the statement of the proponents If an answer is filed, a copy of it must be served personally or by certified mail on one of the above proponents.

a party to the w				A.1.		
21			a copy	of_NO	TICE OF	INTENTION TO
CIRCULATE R	ECALL PE	TITION				
			85.			
	-11- dolfuor	-las said of		LAMES	F BIAR	(FX AT 2415
					E BLAH	key at 2415
lersin by person University					E Blai	KEY AT 2415
					E BLAR	KEY AT 2415
UNIVERSITY	AVENUE	East Pal	O ALTO	, Са		
UNIVERSITY 0 3-14-84	AVENUE	East Pal	O ALTO	, Са		KEY AT 2415
UNIVERSITY On3-14-84 true and correct	AVENUE I	EAST PAL	O ALTO	, Са		
UNIVERSITY On 3-14-84 true and correct Executed at Re	AVENUE I Dwood Ci	EAST PAL	O ALTO	, Са		
UNIVERSITY On 3-14-84 true and correct Executed at Re	AVENUE I Dwood Ci	EAST PAL	O ALTO	, Са		
UNIVERSITY On 3-14-84 true and correct Executed at Re	AVENUE I Dwood Ci	EAST PAL	O ALTO	, Са		
UNIVERSITY On 3-14-84 true and correct Executed at Re	AVENUE I Dwood Ci	EAST PAL	O ALTO	, Са		hat the foregoing i
UNIVERSITY 0n_3-14-84 true and correct Executed at Re Fee:_\$18,00	AVENUE I Dwood Ci	EAST PAL	O ALTO	, Са		hat the foregoing i
UNIVERSITY On 3-14-84 true and correct Executed at Re Fee: \$18.00	AVENUE I Dwood Ci	EAST PAL	O ALTO	, Са		hat the foregoing i
UNIVERSITY 0n_3-14-84 true and correct Executed at Re Fee:_\$18,00	AVENUE I Dwood Ci	EAST PAL	O ALTO	, Са		hat the foregoing i
UNIVERSITY On 3-14-84 true and correct Executed at Re	AVENUE I Dwood Ci	EAST PAL	O ALTO	, Са		hat the foregoing i
UNIVERSITY On 3-14-84 true and correct Executed at Re Fee: \$18.00	AVENUE I Dwood Ci	EAST PAL	O ALTO	, Са		

To Mr. James E. Blakey:

Pursuant to Section 27020 of the California Elections Code, we, the undersigned registered and qualified electors of the City of East Palo Alto, California, do hereby give notice of our intention to circulate a recall petition proposing your recall and removal from the office of Member of the City Council of East Palo Alto, for the following reasons:

1. Misfeasance in office by wasting public funds available from the County of San Mateo by spending said funds for recreation rather than for the improvement of housing in East Palo Alto.

2. Misfeasance in office by opening eligibility for membership on the Planning Commission and on the Parks and Recreation Commission to persons other than U. S. citizens who are registered voters of said City.

3. Misfeasance in office by wasting public resources by attempting to acquire Ravenswood High School for purposes other than to develop that site for commercial use and thus enhance the revenue and tax base and ability to provide public goods and services in said City.

4. Nonfeasance in office by failing to take any action to improve police services or provide adequate protection in said City, thus leaving the citizens in danger of crime.

5. Malfeasance in office by passing a rent control law, in contemptuous defiance of the clear mandate by petition of the voters of said City, and in violation of the rights of the voters pursuant to Section 4051 of the Election Code of the State of California, so as to discourage development, diminish the tax base, and thus waste the public funds of said City.

(s) Edrick L. Haggans 803 Bell St, East Palo Alto, California

(s) John B. Bostic 12 Kirkwood Court, East Palo Alto, California IT

S

84

(Do not publish this or material below)

A copy of this notice and proof of service will be filed with the City Clerk. Within 7 days of filing, you may file with the City Clerk an answer, in not more than 200 words, to the statement of the proponents. If an answer is filed, a copy of it must be served personally or by certified mail on one of the above proponents.